
Page 1 of 1

Euro Bar Adaptor Kit  EB-FK1
To be used with 2500 Leg and Steel Euro Bar ONLY

Item Description Qty
A M6 x 30mm cap screw 4
B 2500 euro bar adapter 4
C M6 channel nut - suit steel euro bar 4
D Instruction 1

x4A x4B x4C

Rhino-Rack, 22 Hanson Pl, Eastern Creek	
NSW 2766, Australia
(02) 8846 1900
rhinorack.com.au

Document No: R1760
Issue No: 03

Issue Date: 20/07/2020
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HD crossbar

CROSSBAR IDENTIFICATION

VA crossbar EURO crossbar

Vehicle Date Crossbar Front Right 
Pad/Clamp

Front Left
Pad/Clamp

Measurement strip 
length

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Rear Right 
Pad/Clamp

Rear Left
Pad/Clamp

Measurement strip 
length

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Kia Cerato 
BD 4dr 
Sedan

18- 1180mm

M924
SUB0149

M923
SUB0149

213mm 100mm 994mm / 
39 1/8” OUT

M368
SUB0667

M368
SUB0667

204mm 91mm 976mm / 
38 7/16” OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Kia Forte BD 
4dr Sedan 19- 1180mm

M924
SUB0149

M923
SUB0149

213mm 100mm 994mm / 
39 1/8” OUT

M368
SUB0667

M368
SUB0667

204mm 91mm 976mm / 
38 7/16” OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

FRONT CROSSBAR REAR CROSSBAR

VA VAHD HDEURO EURO

1 - Calculating underbar strip
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CROSSBAR IDENTIFICATION
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Vehicle Date Crossbar Front Right
Pad/Clamp

Front Left
Pad/Clamp

Measurement strip 
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per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
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direction

Rear Right 
Pad/Clamp

Rear Left
Pad/Clamp

Measurement strip 
length

per side

Measurement 
Distance 

( x )

Foot plate 
arrow 

direction

Kia Cerato
BD 4dr
Sedan

18- 1180mm

M924
SUB0149

M923
SUB0149

213mm 100mm 994mm / 
39 1/8” OUT

M368
SUB0667

M368
SUB0667

204mm 91mm 976mm / 
38 7/16” OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Kia Forte BD 
4dr Sedan 19- 1180mm

M924
SUB0149

M923
SUB0149

213mm 100mm 994mm / 
39 1/8” OUT

M368
SUB0667

M368
SUB0667

204mm 91mm 976mm / 
38 7/16” OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

Pad Arrow
OUT

FRONT CROSSBAR REAR CROSSBAR

VA VAHD HDEURO EURO

EXAMPLE

Example:
1 - 213mm - 6mm =  207mm.
2 - Cut underbar strip to 207mm.

 213mm - 6mm 
= 207mm

207mm

EXAMPLE

2
Underbar strip

*Washers used from
leg kit.

A

BC

*
*

Note: Discard M6 
square channel nut 
from leg kit.

“Top” marking to 
face upward.

4-5NM
3-4LB/FT

3

4

For Steel Euro Bar                 underbar strip, 

refer to the vehicles DK specific sheet and use 

the VA Bar measurement minus 6mm.

Do not use the Alloy Bar or 

Euro Bar measurement               .
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